CABINET FOR HEALTH AND FAMILY SERVICES
DEPARTMENT FOR PUBLIC HEALTH

Matthew G. Bavin Division of Administration & Financial Management Vickie Yates Brown Glisson
Governor 275 East Main Street, HS1W-C Secretary
Frankfort, KY 40601
502-564-6663 * Fax 502-564-091¢
www.chfs ky gov

MEMORANDUM

TO: Kelli Hill, Assistant Director
Division of General Accounting

FROM: Jenny Glass, Branch Manager
Division of Administration and Fingncial Management

DATE: April 15, 2018
SUBJECT: Grant Award
The Department for Public Health has received the following commitment from the Federal Government fo finance

certain allowable expenditures made on their behalf. Please assure the necessary grant/subprogram information
is established to accommodate the required grant.

Title of Award /Grant) _KY Tob: Control: _Eviden ¢« _Strategies to Reduce Tobacco Use |nitiation, -Promote
itting, Eliminate Secondhand Smoke Expo and Reach Disparate Populations Quittin

Award/Grant Period 3/29/16 — 3/28/17 Award/Grant Amount $1,116,658

Award/Grant No.5 NU58DP005981-02-00 CFDA No 93.305

Contact Person: Martie Kupchinsky

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT
- Grant-

Program Program
Period PBU Agy Amount

02400L hl] SJCB 728 1,116.65

TOTAL 51,116,658

Based upon the attached “Notice of Grant Award” or other acceptable documentation, the Cabinet for Health
Services is aythorized to charge Financial Expenditures against this grant in the amount of $1,116,658 beginning
3728116,

KentuckyUnbridledSpint.com K UNBRIDLED spmn-y An Equal Opportunity Employer M/IF/D



5D58 5D58P
AGY ***ﬂt*lGRANT***&**t* ***-**AUTHORIZED.“* *ﬁt*tD'SBURSED***** *RPT DISB* DS

9 005981DP15 $2,289,566.00 $580,407.36 12/31/2015 O



1. DATE IS3UED MM/DONYYYY

04/12/2016 93

2. CFDA NO.

3. ASSISTANCE TYPE

.305 | Cooperative Agreement

1a. SUPERSEDES AWARD NOTICE dated
excapt (hat any adddions of restrictions previously imposad reman
In eflect unless specifically rascindesd

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Disease Control and Preventlon
CDC Procurement and Grants Offlce

2920 Brandywine Road
Allanta, GA 30341

L R ot ing
5 NUS8DPO0S981-02-00 .
Formerly 11I=ANPNOSGR1 =01 Continuation
&, PROJECT PERIOD MMDODYYYYY MMODYYYY NOTICE OF AWARD
From 03/29/2015 Throwgh __ 03/28/2020 AUTHORIZATION (Legislation/Regulations)
7. BUDGET PERIOD MMDDYYYY MMDDYYYY 317(K)(2) 42 USC 24750(“2,
From 03/29/2016 Twough 03 /28/2017

4 TITLE OF PROJECT (OR PROGRAM)
KENTUCKY TOBACCO CONTROL: EVIDENCE-BASED STRATEGIES TO REDUCE TOBACCO USE INITIATION, PROMOTE QUITTING,
ELIMINATE SECONDHAND SMOKE EXPOSURE,AND REACH DISPARATE POPULATIONS QUITTING, ELIMINATE SECONDHA

9a. GRANTEE NAME AND ADDRESS

KENTUCKY CABINET FOR HEALTH SERVICES

275 E Main St # SWA
Frankfort,

KY 40601-2321

95, GRANTEE PROJECT DIREGCTOR

RUTH ANN SHEPHERD

275 E MAIN ST

HS2W-A

KENTUCKY DEPT OF PUBLIC HLTH
FRANKFORT, KY 402861

10s. GRANTEE AUTHORIZING OFFICIAL

RUTH ANN SHEPHERD
275 E MAIN ST
HS2W-A

KENTUCKY DEPT OF PUBLIC HLTH

FRANKFORT, KY 40261
Phone: 502-564-4830

ALL

11. APPROVED BUDGET (Exchxins Direct Assistance)

10b. FEDERAL PROJECT OFFICER
Shawna Shields
4770 Buford Highway
Chamblee, GA 30341
Phene: 770-488-5325

12. AWARD COMPUTATION

| Financial Assistance from the Feders Awarding Agency Only

[1]

a. Amoun of Federal Financial Assistance (from item 11m) 1,172,908.00

1| Total project costs inchuding grant funds and all other financisl participation b. Lass Unobligated Satance From Prior Budget Periods 56,250.00
a. Salaries and Wages .................. 23212200 O bl S UL ET i 0.00
g - d AMOUNT OF FIRANCIAL ASBISTANCE THIS ACTION 1,116,658.00]
b. FringeBenefils  .................. 168,041.00 13, Total F Fonds A 140 Date for Project Period a,_289,556.00
c Total Personnel Costs 14, RECOMMENDED FUTURE SUPPORT
400, 163. 00 iSupct to the evaitabiity of funds and satistactory prograss of he projs
d. Equipment ... R
e Supplies : YEAR TOTAL DIRECT COSTS YEAR TOTAL DIRECT COSTS
427.00[ %3 4 E
1. Travel e 7,125.00] b. 4 o 7
g. Comstruction ... 0.00| 58S ta
h. Other 52.500.00 ﬁ.%@nlmummmmmmewmrmm
i. Contractual 631,450.00 I A CaETS b
[ MATCHING
j TOTAL DIRECT COSTS s | 1,0581,665.00 e e
ERUNDIRECTICOSIS 81.243.00 16. THIS AWARD IS BASED ON AN APPLICATICN SUBMITTED TO, AKD AR APPROVED BY, THE FTDERAL AWARDING AGENCY
g: :’:.l‘l'.w%m Aﬂﬂ':.ﬂ)“c‘l' TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS INCORPORATED EITHER DIRECTLY
I. TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET 1,172,908.00 . m'"m: i‘ w“‘m
b Tha Orent BROGHEm |I9SN,
(X The wwatd and ey, under REMARKS
m. Federal Share 1,172,908.00 a4 Federst sdmmsnatve requrementy, cost pieipiss and auct fsoursments spcAcetls o th grand
Inthe event thers of otherwise b i policies to ihe grand, the wbove order of precedence shal
n. Non-Faderal Share 0. 00 | prevad. Acceptance of the grent terms and conditons I scknowladged by the granies when lunds sre diswn of olterwise
obtpined from e grant peymend sysiem.
REMARKS  (Dther Tarms and Condilians Attached - [ yes E"_"] No)
GRANTS MANAGEMENT OFFiCIAL: Roslyn Curington, Granta Manangement Officer
17.0BscLass  41.51 18a, VENDOR CODE 16106004 39B5 |tsb.EIN 610600439 19.DUNS 927049767 20, CONG. DIST. 06
FY-ACCOUNT HO. DOCUMENT NO, ADMINISTRATIVE CODE AMT ACTION FIN ASST APPROPRIATION
21 a. 6-339ZREN b. 005981DP15 c. bp d $1,116,6568.00 |e 75-16-0948
22 a b [+ d -]
23 a b. d.




NOTICE OF AWARD (Continuation Sheet)

PAGE 2 of 2 DATE ISSUED
04/12/2016
GRANTNO. 5 NUSBDP005981-02-00

Direct Assistance
BUDGET CATEGORIES PREVIDUS AMOUNT (4} AMOUNT THIS ACTION (8) TOTAL {A + 8)

Pervonncl $0.00 $0.00 50.00
Fringe Bevelin $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Teavel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sopplies 50.00 $0.00 50.00
Contractusl $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction $0.00 $0.00 50.00
Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tota! $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Program Perlod Budget

Program Period Reimbursable(BGPDR)

View All 1 of 1 @ Document submitted successfully - Pending Approval
Pragram Perlod Relmbursable{BGPDR} Dept: 721
Modified by MJR008T . 04/15/2016

Total Lines: 2

Page 1 of 1

ID: 1600004086 Ver.: 1 Function: New Phase: Pending

I

Department = Major Program | Program Prog

ram Period  Funding Profile  Funding Priority Funding Line ' Dollar Amount Increase/Dect

724 024001, 02400L 16 100F 10 1 $16,65800 Increase
728 02400L 02400L 18 100F 10 1 $1,100,000.00 Increase
From 1to 2 Total: 2
Program Period Budget
Action: Reservation Type:
I Modify v
Event Type: Fiscal Year:
BG22 '20 16
Name: Perlod:
10
Start Date: Department:
641152016 723
End Date: Major Program:
024001
Dollar Amount: Program:
$16 658 00 02406L
{ncrease/Decrease: Program Period:
Increase W 18
Funding Proflle:
100F
Funding Priority:
10
Funding Line:
1
Contact:
Contact Name:
Description:
Housa Bill Number:

Heoem iand ctate b nelwahann/finonline/advantage/Advantage/document_to_print... 4/15/2016



